SIRO Beschläge- und
Metallwarenfabrik Ges.m.b.H.
Spielfeldstraße 12
4452 Ternberg, Austria
Tel . +43 (0)7256.6020.0
Fax . +43 (0)7256.8932
E-Mail office@siro.at
Web . www.siro.at
© 2023 Alle Rechte
vorbehalten.
All rights reserved
Version 07/25
Darf nicht in den Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
Must not be disposed of in household waste.
SL-NBSLINK-500
SAFETY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
	» This product is not a toy and is not suitable for
children!
	» Avoid mechanical stresses such as kinking, bending
or chafing!
TECHNICAL DATA
	» Current:.......................................................................................... max. 1 A
	» AWG:................................................................................................ 26 AWG
	» IP Rating:....................................................................................... IP20
	» Operating Temperature:...................................................... -10° - +45°C
DIMENSIONS
	» Plug dimensions (LxBxH):.................................................... 14 x 9 x 11 mm
	» Cable length:.............................................................................. 500 mm
	» Weight:........................................................................................... 6 g
NBS LINK CABLE
Product data sheet
PRODUCT FEATURES
	» 3-pin link cable for connection to SIRO 24V DC power supply units:
- SL-NTS24CV18W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV36W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV60W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV100W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV150W-CB
	» With 500 mm cable length
	» maximum connection length 10 x 2 m (total extension 20 m)
	» Use to connect two or more power supplies together
	» Can also be used with sensor extension cable 2 m (SL-NBSEXT-2000)
(total extension 2.5 m)
	» Packaging unit: 1 piece
NBS link cable for SIRO power supply units
SL-NBSLINK-500
* can be used as a 2 m extension cable for the Link cable (SL-NBSLINK-500) and
also as an extension cable for the sensors (TOUCH, HIDDEN TOUCH, PIR, Door,
Double Door).
SL-NBSEXT-2000*
SL-NBSLINK-500
Connection examples:
Example 1 Example 2
Product Information